
Facility Usage for District of NORTHERN MISSISSIPPI
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

42 (N/MS)

IGA

4FD Monroe Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 451 429 363 406 325 315 428 453 413 563 527 448 5,121 5,121

Paid Jail Days 451 429 363 406 325 315 428 453 413 563 527 448 5,121 5,121

Cost $ 18,040 $ 17,160 $ 14,520 $ 16,240 $ 13,000 $ 12,600 $ 17,120 $ 18,120 $ 16,520 $ 22,520 $ 21,080 $ 17,920 $ 204,840 $ 204,840

Rate $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 14.55 15.32 11.71 13.53 10.48 10.50 13.81 14.61 13.77 18.16 17.57 14.45 14.03

AB5 Washington County Regional Correctional Facility

Jail Days 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 80 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 80 $ 80

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

4T3 Bolivar Co Reg Corr Fac

Jail Days 379 393 352 321 437 424 365 405 567 522 440 432 5,037 5,037

Paid Jail Days 379 393 352 321 437 424 365 405 567 522 440 432 5,037 5,037

Cost $ 9,475 $ 9,825 $ 8,800 $ 8,025 $ 10,925 $ 10,600 $ 9,125 $ 10,125 $ 14,175 $ 13,050 $ 11,000 $ 10,800 $ 125,925 $ 125,925

Rate $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00

Avg Pop 12.23 14.04 11.35 10.70 14.10 14.13 11.77 13.06 18.90 16.84 14.67 13.94 13.80

4EZ Lafayette Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 1,638 1,513 1,689 1,395 1,505 1,525 1,935 1,807 1,557 1,543 1,501 1,892 19,500 19,500

Paid Jail Days 1,638 1,513 1,689 1,395 1,505 1,525 1,935 1,807 1,557 1,543 1,501 1,892 19,500 19,500

Cost $ 73,595 $ 67,979 $ 75,887 $ 62,677 $ 67,620 $ 68,518 $ 86,940 $ 81,189 $ 69,956 $ 69,327 $ 67,440 $ 85,008 $ 876,135 $ 876,135

Rate $ 44.93 $ 44.93 $ 44.93 $ 44.93 $ 44.93 $ 44.93 $ 44.93 $ 44.93 $ 44.93 $ 44.93 $ 44.93 $ 44.93 $ 44.93

Avg Pop 52.84 54.04 54.48 46.50 48.55 50.83 62.42 58.29 51.90 49.77 50.03 61.03 53.42

AAP Panola County Detention Center

Jail Days 124 139 150 110 91 120 167 219 189 221 221 219 1,970 1,970

Paid Jail Days 124 139 150 110 91 120 167 219 189 221 221 219 1,970 1,970

Cost $ 4,969 $ 5,570 $ 6,010 $ 4,408 $ 3,646 $ 4,808 $ 6,692 $ 8,775 $ 7,573 $ 8,855 $ 8,855 $ 8,775 $ 78,938 $ 78,938
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Rate $ 40.07 $ 40.07 $ 40.07 $ 40.07 $ 40.07 $ 40.07 $ 40.07 $ 40.07 $ 40.07 $ 40.07 $ 40.07 $ 40.07 $ 40.07

Avg Pop 4.00 4.96 4.84 3.67 2.94 4.00 5.39 7.06 6.30 7.13 7.37 7.06 5.40

IGA Total

Jail Days 2,592 2,474 2,554 2,234 2,358 2,384 2,895 2,884 2,726 2,849 2,689 2,991 31,630 31,630

2,6892,234 2,8952,3582,592 2,8492,474 2,7262,384 2,9912,8842,554Paid Jail Days 31,63031,630

$ 91,430 $ 1,285,918$ 105,217 $ 95,191 $ 118,209 $ 108,375$ 106,079Cost $ 119,876$ 100,534 $ 113,752$ 108,224 $ 1,285,918$ 122,503$ 96,527

$ 40.66$ 40.93 $ 39.70$ 40.64 $ 40.96$ 40.93 $ 39.93 $ 40.30$ 40.49$ 41.20 $ 41.41Rate $ 40.37 $ 40.99

Avg Pop 79.4674.47 76.07 89.6493.02 91.9082.3888.3683.62 90.8793.39 96.48 86.66

Private

4F7 West Tenn Det Fac

Jail Days 246 224 233 184 218 190 215 205 253 233 215 255 2,671 2,671

Paid Jail Days 246 224 233 184 218 190 215 205 253 233 215 255 2,671 2,671

Cost $ 24,941 $ 22,030 $ 22,064 $ 18,080 $ 21,605 $ 18,819 $ 21,533 $ 20,510 $ 25,448 $ 24,407 $ 22,121 $ 25,936 $ 267,493 $ 267,493

Rate $ 101.38 $ 98.35 $ 94.69 $ 98.26 $ 99.11 $ 99.05 $ 100.15 $ 100.05 $ 100.59 $ 104.75 $ 102.89 $ 101.71 $ 100.15

Avg Pop 7.94 8.00 7.52 6.13 7.03 6.33 6.94 6.61 8.43 7.52 7.17 8.23 7.32

Private Total

Jail Days 246 224 233 184 218 190 215 205 253 233 215 255 2,671 2,671

215184 215218246 233224 253190 255205233Paid Jail Days 2,6712,671

$ 18,080 $ 267,493$ 22,064 $ 21,605 $ 20,510 $ 22,121$ 24,941Cost $ 21,533$ 22,030 $ 24,407$ 25,448 $ 267,493$ 25,936$ 18,819

$ 100.15$ 98.26 $ 100.59$ 98.35 $ 101.71$ 101.38 $ 104.75 $ 102.89$ 99.05$ 94.69 $ 100.15Rate $ 99.11 $ 100.05

Avg Pop 6.336.13 7.03 7.176.61 7.527.528.007.94 8.436.94 8.23 7.32

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.07 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.01
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

42 (N/MS) Total

$ 138,719

$ 45.73$ 46.17

2,698

$ 109,510

89.90 83.10

3,110

$ 148,439

2,787

$ 44.83$ 44.87

$ 1,553,410

93.99

2,576

2,418

2,698

$ 130,496$ 138,160

$ 45.43

$ 127,281

Paid Jail Days

$ 141,409

$ 44.81

3,082 34,303

$ 45.34

99.42

3,089

2,838 3,082

$ 122,564

2,420 3,246

$ 45.67

2,904

2,787

$ 115,346

2,576

$ 1,553,410

99.63 104.7180.67

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

34,301

2,574

Cost

34,301

$ 131,020

$ 44.94

2,979 2,904

99.30100.3396.3691.56

3,110

2,9792,574

$ 133,672

3,089

34,303

Rate $ 44.91

2,838

85.79

$ 116,796

$ 45.47$ 45.29

96.81

Grand Total

85.79

$ 141,409

Paid Jail Days

$ 133,672

$ 45.43

3,082

$ 45.47

34,301

83.10

$ 44.87

2,838

100.3396.36

3,246

$ 45.67

3,110

$ 45.73

$ 138,160 $ 1,553,410

99.42

$ 45.29

99.6391.56 104.71

$ 109,510

$ 45.34Rate $ 45.29

2,420

2,9043,089

96.81

Jail Days 2,787 2,904

Avg Pop

$ 44.94

2,787

3,089

2,418

$ 1,553,410

93.9999.30

$ 44.91

$ 148,439

3,082

Cost

$ 44.81

2,574

$ 46.17

34,301

34,303

$ 44.83

$ 138,719

2,838

2,9792,574

$ 131,020

2,576

2,576

2,979

2,698

$ 130,496$ 115,346$ 116,796

2,698

80.6789.90

3,246

$ 122,564

34,303

3,110

$ 127,281
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Search Summary
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